CH \$40.00 372875

ETAS ID: TM856826

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTEGRITY SERVICES, LLC		11/23/2011	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1801 West End Avenue, Suite 530	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3728757	NAVIGATING THE COMPLEX SALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas

Address Line 1: 1 Federal St

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna Gaysunas
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=11038346956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC#page1.tit
source=11038346956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC#page2.tif
source=11038346956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC#page3.tif
source=11038346956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC#page4.tif
\mathbf{i}

 $source = 110383__46956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC\#page5.tif\\ source = 110383__46956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC\#page6.tif\\ source = 110383__46956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC\#page6.tif\\ source = 110383__46956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC\#page6.tif\\ source = 110383__46956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC\#page6.tif\\ source = 110383__46956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC\#page6.tif\\ source = 110383__46956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC\#page6.tif\\ source = 110383__46956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC\#page6.tif\\ source = 110383__46956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity Solutions, LLC\#page6.tif\\ source = 110383__46956313v2_Corridor_Integrity - Certified Charter - Integrity - Certified Charter - Integr$

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTEGRITY SYSTEMS HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204575623 Date: 11-13-23

4307386 8100H

SR# 20233957098





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS, LLC".

4307386 8100H SR# 20233957098

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204575623

Date: 11-13-23

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:09 PM 02/26/2007 FILED 01:58 PM 02/26/2007 SRV 070227307 - 4307386 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF INTEGRITY SYSTEMS HOLDINGS, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6, of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE 1.

The name of the limited liability company is Integrity Systems Holdings, LLC.

ARTICLE 2.

The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate of Formation as of February 23, 2007.

Brandon C. Moersch, Authorized Person

4156414_1.DOC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:21 PM 03/23/2007 FILED 04:49 PM 03/23/2007 SRV 070355579 - 4307386 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF INTEGRITY SYSTEMS HOLDINGS, LLC

- 1. Name of the limited liability company is Integrity Systems Holdings, LLC.
- 2. The first section of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Integrity Solutions Holdings, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the $\frac{23}{2}$ day of March, 2007.

Walt Zeglinski, Authorized Person

4160318_2.DOC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:43 PM 11/23/2011 FILED 12:43 PM 11/23/2011 SRV 111226010 - 4307386 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INTEGRITY SERVICES, LLC (a Tennessee limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act,

First: The business entities participating in the merger are:

- (a) Integrity Solutions Holdings, LLC, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- (b) Integrity Services, LLC, which is organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee.

Second: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both limited liability companies participating in the merger.

Third: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger is Integrity Solutions Holdings, LLC.

Fourth: Article First of the Certificate of Formation of Integrity Solutions Holdings, LLC is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Integrity Solutions, LLC."

Fifth: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2002 Richard Jones Road, Suite C305, Nashville, Tennessee 37215, the principal place of business of Integrity Solutions, LLC.

Sixth: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Integrity Solutions, LLC on request, without cost, to any member of the Integrity Solutions Holdings, LLC or any member of Integrity Services, LLC.

460429-03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Integrity Solutions Holdings, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 23rd day of November, 2011.

INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC

Authorized Person

Name: Derek Roberts

Print or Type

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008271 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 11/29/2023